
HPPS 2025 Term 1 School Calendar (Tue 2 Jan to Fri 14 Mar) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Day/Date Time  Event Remarks 

Fri, 17 Jan 3 – 4 p.m. P4 GE Parents’ briefing Venue: 4H Classroom 

Mon, 20 Jan   Start of Recreational CCA   

Fri, 24 Jan 
 

3 – 4.30 p.m. P5 parents’ briefing (include camp 

briefing) 

All P5 Parents 
Venue: Hall 

Tue, 28th Jan  7.30 – 10.30 a.m. Chinese New Year Eve Celebration  P1 to P6 classes 

Wed – Thur,  
29th – 30th Jan  

 Chinese New Year  Public holiday 

Fri, 31st Jan  Home-based Learning P1 to P6 classes 

Fri, 7 Feb 3 – 4.30 p.m. P6 parents’ briefing All P6 Parents 
Venue: Hall 

Wed - Fri,  
12 – 14 Feb  

 P5 Camp P5 classes only 

Fri, 14 Feb  Commemoration of Total Defence Day Regular School Day 

Fri, 14 Feb 3 – 4.30 p.m.  P3 parents’ briefing All P3 Parents 
Venue: Hall 

Fri, 21 Feb 3 – 4 p.m. P2 Parents’ briefing All P2 Parents 
Venue: P2 Classrooms 

Sat, 15 Mar to Sun, 
23 Mar 
 

 Term 1 School Vacation  


